Application for Water Right R EGON Oregon Water Resources Department
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer [ S ~eoday 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist -
WATER RESOURCES (503) 986_0900
DEPARTMENT www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5

and all required attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS
Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

X Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
= Part 2 — Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.
X Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and

completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

X Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
X Part 5 — Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 3 List them here: Certificates 56973

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

] [ n/A  For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2025 End Year: 2025.
[l [XI Nn/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)
Attachments: Received by OWRD
Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. JUN 0 2 2075
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of B4eis temporarily
being moved.

[] N/A  Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

X N/A  Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

X O XK KKK

[] Nn/A Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

X [ Nn/A  Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

___ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map notincluded or incomplete

___ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete

____ Additional signature(s) required ___Part___ isincomplete
Other/Explanation

Staff: Phone: Date: / /
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Part 2 of 5 — Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed

below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

O XA
X
X

X [On/a

X [ n/A

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inaﬂﬁebneub to/ 3039
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

JUN 0 2 2025

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. ,
Salem. OR

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example —42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example —42.53764°).
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Pa rt 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet
io e ' FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS
Base Fee (mcludes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

1| $950.00

Number of water rights included in transfer: 1 (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) If only one water right this will be 0
2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2 SO
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?

XINo:enterOonline3 » » » » » » » » » »» »» »» » » »

[] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)
If3bis0,enterOonline3 » » » » » » » R H» M H» H»H» » N » »
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 SO
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
[JNo:enterOonlined » » » » » » » » » »» »» »» » » »
X Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: 8.8 (4a)
4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 | $23.76
5 | Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 5| $973.76
Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9327?
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »
6 | If no boxis applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » 6
7 | Subtract line 6 fromline5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 7 | $973.76

‘ Lo 4 FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS L
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1| $200.00
Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):
(2a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If2bis0,enterOonline2 » » » » » » » » H» R H» »» » » » »
If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enteronline2 » » » » » » » » » 2 NA
3 | Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee: 3 S0

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, b/anmvmebwgw@
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0)

JUN 0 2 2025

Salem, OR
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Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Rod Horner 503-341-5216

ADDRESS FAX NO.

6789 SW Sunridge Ct.

cITy STATE 2P E-MAIL

Tualatin OR 97062 Rod.horner@mtigs.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Doann Hamilton / Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc. (503) 632-5016 (503) 349-6946 (cell)
ADDRESS FAX NO.

18487 S. Valley Vista Road (503) 632-5983

Ty STATE bl E-MAIL

Mulino OR 97042 phgdmh@gmail.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
| lease property that does not have water right and | need to temporarily transfer water rights to this
property to continue our operations for the next year.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Wﬁ%‘/{ Sfaytrete D Koz 292025

' Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date” /

Beceiveq by OWRD
JUN 0 2 7025

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof@wgmedéﬁ
transfer is located? [] Yes [X] No '
If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or

attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

[] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
NA
aTy STATE zZIp

[0 Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.
Revised 3/27/2025 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 4 of 9 ]. 4 6 6 4 - - TACS



ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
NA

CITY STATE ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Clackamas Co. Department of Transportation and 150 Beavercreek Road

Development, Planning Division

cITY STATE ZIp
Oregon City Oregon 97045

Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 56973
Description of Water Delivery System Received by OWRD
System capacity: 0.49 cfs cubic feet per second (cfs) OR JUN 0 2 2025

gallons per minute (gpm) Salem OR
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water has been pumped from the authorized
wells using submersible pumps to convey water through buried mainline with hydrants where hard

hose travelers can be attached to irrigate the place of use.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA If POA,
POD/POA Authorized on | OWRD Well TSI)_(CLE:’ Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or T 7 (from a recognized
Number oris it Well ID Twe Rne ¢ e SOt survey corner)
Proposed? leeiice ) Lot
IE Authorized CLAC T 2,540 feet south and 740
Well 1 L__] 9072 3 S |1 E 7 SW NW 1400 feet east from the NW
Proposed corner, Section 7.
] Authorized CLAC TL 1,110 feet south and 1,310
Well 2 3014 3 S |1 E 7 NW NW 1100 feet east from the NW
[] Proposed corner, Section 7.
D Authorized CLAC 1,880 feet south and 440
Well lz 9055 3 S |1 w| 12 SE NE TL801 | feet wet from the NE
Proposed corner, Section 12.

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in
parentheses):

J  Place of Use (POU) DJ  Appropriation/Well (POA)
[l  Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
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[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change “CODES” are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [l Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[] Character of Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
(] Point of Diversion (POD) [l Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[] Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

X No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Received hy, OWRD
JUN 0 2 2025

Salem, OR
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

See page 6 for instructions.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 56973
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each % %, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage

associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.
AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES S ropeeet The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
i Type of POD(s) or ”C?::\Z;erom it PF:)OAD(S){O
Twp Rng |Sec Yo Ya X Lot or| Acres LRl E0A G L Dames iR ol page) Twp Rng | Sec Y Ya e Lot or| Acres SN be used Rrionty,
Lot on or number Date Lot of USE Date
DLC s DLC (from
Certificate| from Table 1)
Table 1)
3 S|1 E| 7 |NW NW|1300| NA 3.4 IS Well 2 8-19-1974| POU,POA |3 S| 1 W| 12| SE NE | 801 | NA | 838 IR Well |8-19-1974
3 S|/1 E| 7 |SW NW|1300| NA 5.4 IS Well 2 8-19-1974| POU, POA
8.8 TOTALACRES | 8.8

TOTAL ACRES

Additional remarks: Note: It is not completely clear why the western 37.0 acres of Certificate 56973 are designated as supplemental. There

seems to be some uncertainty about the existence of an underlying primary irrigation instrument. The issue was raised by the Watermaster,

Joel Plahn, and he has discussed it with Joan Smith, who has determined that the designation of the 37.0 acres as supplemental must have

been a scrivener’s error (please see the attached email string between Joel Plahn and Joan Smith, dated April 17 and 21, 2025). Therefore,
this so-called supplemental right should be available for transfer as a primary irrigation right.
0p; Q
o = 9
® = o
3 P - |
= [ ) 9’
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Water Right Certificate # 56973

For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations

associated with the “from” or the “to” lands? Yes

X No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA

Pursuant to ORS 540.523, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall

become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

L]

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide “a best estimate” for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Well -
Proposed Static i
Zr Is well If an existing : Perforated SR Sou.rce specific rate
. alread Total Casing Seal or aquifer (cfs or
Authorized Y | well, OWRD level of
built? Well ID Ta well Casing Intervals | depth(s) screened Lk (sand, gpm). If
Boa (Yes or & depth Dier (feet) (intervals) intervals P gravel, less than
Name or No.L-_ B - well Bt ful ¢
No) (in feet) ; asalt, etc.) ull rate o
Number (infeet) water right
Well 1 Yes CLAC 9072 See Well Log CLAC 9072 Not less
than full
Well 2 Yes CLAC 3014 See Well Log CLAC 3014 rate of
water
Well Yes CLAC 9055 See Well Log CLAC 9055 — casing diameter and depth confirmed right
Received by e
-4 DV OOWR
JUN 0 2 2075
Sale
Revised 3/27/2025 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 8 of 9 h m, TACS

14664 -




Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications

Table 4. Klamath Basin/County Well Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY)

Is there currently a flowmeter installed on each of the POAs listed in Table 1 of this application?
*Please note that watermaster staff will visit the well to confirm flowmeter presence. Where possible, watermaster staff will take a static water level

[JYes [ No*

measurement. Alterations to the well head may be required in order to make the water level measurements.

For each well, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter reading and the date the reading was

taken in the table below.
OWNER'S
WELL TAG NUMBER WELL LOG ID FLOWMETER SERIAL
WELL NAME OR FLOWMETER READING FLOWMETER DATE FLOWMETER LOCATION
(IF AVAILABLE) (E.G., KLAM 1234) NUMBER
NUMBER.
X
o B
o) = E
—— f; (
) = O
5 = @
| g s .
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. . . O RE G ON Oregon Water Resources Department
Appllcatlon fOr Water nght 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer Ml (503) 986-0900
Evidence Of USE AffidaVit gﬁ?\ '&?‘:«L:;h; www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of CLACKAMAS)

|, KELLY ROBERTSON, in my capacity as OWNER

R .
mailing address PO Box 1814, TUALATIN, OR 97062 €Ceiveq by Owrp
telephone number (503) 757-1053, being first duly sworn depose and say: JUN 02 2025
1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): Salem OR
X] personal observation [] professional expertise

2. | attest that:

[] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ; OR

X} My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

56973 3 S 1 E WM 1300 NW  NW NA 3.4
56973 3 S 1 E WM 1300 SW NW NA 5.4
OR
Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

L0

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

I:] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 1 4 6 6 4 = TACS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): GRASS SEED

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Joky—

Signature o Affiant

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this Sé%day of Ma;/ ,2025 .

OFFICIAL STAMP
ABIGAIL R DAWSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 1050908

WY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 12, 2028

|| Copyofa ate right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy of confirming water rigt certificate that shows iss date

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:A“?}u&‘— (2“'. 2055

[:] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

District assessment records for water delivered

Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
Beneficial use reports from district

IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

Agricultural Stabilization Plan

CREP Report

@ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

E] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

Revised 7/1/2021
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Application for OR I:G (0] N Oregon Water Resources Department
. f 25 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Water Right Transfer Mu ol

WATER RESOL'BL:ES:
DEPARTMENT  www.wrd.state.or.us

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon
)ss
County of Clackamas Receide
"9 by Ownp
JUN 0 2 2095

| Michael Kelly Robertson in my/our capacity as owner,

Salem, OR
mailing address PO Box 1814, Tualatin, OR 97062,

telephone number 503-757-1053, duly sworn depose and say that |/We
consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 56973

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-NA),

(transfer number, if known)

submitted by Rod Horner
on the property in tax lot number(s) 1300,
Section 07B Township 3 South Range 1 East, W.M,,

located at 6200 SW Briar Path Ln, Wilsonville, OR 97070

site a SS,

. :%L 530 LL(

Signaturg of Nffiant Date
V/A M/A
Signature of Affiant Date
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 36+kday of Mﬁ:f ,2025 .

OFFICIAL STAMP

mmplt;&ﬂwg:;wn Ndtary Public for Oregon
NOTARY :

COMMISSION NO, 1050908

. » 12,2028 - . {
Y COMMISSION DXPIRES AUGUST My commission expires %ggé I12¥ Zo28

Revised 7/1/2021
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OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
La nd USE 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Information Form M (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT Www.oregon.gov/OWRD

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD),
this Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be diverted, conveyed, used, and developed. The planning
official may choose to complete the form while you wait or return the “Receipt Acknowledging
Request for Land Use Information” to you. Applications received by OWRD without the Land Use
Information Form, or the signed receipt, will be returned to you. IMPORTANT: Please note that while
OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application for a new permit to use or store
water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for OWRD’s acceptance of all other
applications. Please be aware that your application cannot be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and used on federal lands only; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment,
or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a. The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or
within an irrigation district;

b. The application involves a change in place of use only;

c. The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited
to water diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

+ € QANAAN - —_
d. The application involves irrigation water uses only. ECeived by OWRD

UN0 2 2025
NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for a new water right or
modifying an existing water right. The Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD) requires
applicants to obtain land use information to ensure the water right does not result in land uses that are
incompatible with your comprehensive plan. Please complete the form and return it to the applicant
for inclusion in their application. NOTE: For new water right applications only, if you are unable to
complete this form while the applicant waits, you may complete the “Receipt Acknowledging Request
for Land Use Information” and return it to the applicant.

You will receive notice via OWRD’s weekly Public Notice once the applicant formally submits their
request to OWRD. The notice will give more information about OWRD's water right process and
provide additional comment opportunities. If you previously only completed the receipt for an
application for a new permit to use or store water, you will have 30 days from the Public Notice date to
complete the Land Use Information Form and return it to OWRD. Your attention to this request for
information is greatly appreciated. If you have questions concerning this form, please contact OWRD's

Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900 or WRD_DL_customerservice@water.oregon.gov.
OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 1 of 4 Last Revised: 10/2023
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This page intentionally left blank.

{eceived bv OWRD
JUN 0 2 2025

Salem, OR

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 2 of 4 Last Revised: 10/2023
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OREGON oOregon Water Resources Department
La nd USE o -y 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Information Form B (<03 556 0000

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT Www.oregon.gov/OWRD

NAME PHONE

Rod Horner - Lessee 503-341-5216
MAILING ADDRESS

6789 SW Sunridge Ct.

cITY STATE | zIP EMAIL

Tualatin OR 97062 | Rod.horner@mtigs.com

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

g . Tax Lot Plan Designation (e.g., Proposed
1YY, .
Township Range Section %% # Rural Residential/RR-5) Water'o be; Land Use:
3S 1w 12 801 EFU X Diverted (X conveyed [ Used IR

[ piverted O conveyed  [J Used

O piverted O conveyed  [J Used

[ piverted O conveyed  [J Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Clackamas County

NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department:

[] permit to Use or Store Water [X] water Right Transfer (] permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[] Limited Water Use License [] exchange of Water [] Allocation of Conserved Water
Source of water:  [_] Reservoir/Pond [ Ground water [] surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.07 cfs X cubic feet per second [] gallons per minute [] acre-feet
Intended use of water:  [X] Irrigation [] commercial [] industrial [[] pomestic for household(s)
D Municipal I:] Quasi-Municipal D Instream D Other
Briefly describe:

This Land Use Information Form is to accompany a water right temporary transfer application that
proposes to temporarily change the place of use and point of appropriation (well) of an existing water
right (Certificate 56973).

Note to applicant: For new water right applications only, if the Land Use Information Form cannot be
completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the ret%g&tpt on the bottom of
page 4 and include it with the application filed with the Oregon Water Resources Depar n'{gﬁi( y VRD

See Page 4 & JUN(O 2 2075

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 3 of 4 . Last Revised: 10/2023
valem, OR
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ieceived by OWRD
For Local Government Use Only N0 22025
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and“&fﬁHfﬁed urﬁéss
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency

must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for
activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

fX] Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ZDO 401 Farm Use as defined in ORS 215.203

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have
been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being Pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed : - ; -
ype o pprova Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, . ) Land-Use Approval:
" . & Ordinance Section References
conditional-use permits, etc.)

[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [] Not Being Pursued
[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [J Not Being Pursued
[J obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [ Not Being Pursued
[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [J Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water
Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or on a separate sheet.

Name: Roman Sierra Title: Planner
Signature: é:_“’ Date: _5/30/2025
Governmental Entity: _Clackamas County Phone: 503-742-4500

eceipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information

Note to Local Government Representative:

Please complete this form and return it to the applicant. For new water right applications only, if you are unable to complete
this form while the applicant waits, you may complete this receipt and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will
have 30 days from the date of OWRD’s Public Notice of the application to submit the completed Land Use Information Form to
Oregon Water Resources Department. Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application
for a new permit to use or store water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for all other applications.

Applicant Name:

Staff Name: Title:

Staff Signature: Date:

Governmental Entity: Phone:

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 4 of 4 Last Revised: 10/2023
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STATE ENGINEER CL A Well Record STATE WELL NO. ..3/1=7E(1)...

Salem, Oregon COUNTY oo Clackamas
0C9G¢ “APPEICATION-NOrt....rrecorrrceerrree
MAILING
OWNER: .......... Harry. F..la ADDRESS:
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. cocooeoreecencceccn STATE:
X. E.
WY . N_.% Sec...7.... T..3....8,R..1 W WM f :
Bearing and distance from section or subd1v1s1on ______-E___
corner s
|
i i
t !
OIS D T W
Altitude at well 230 £%. | i
!
TYPE OF WELL: .drilled... Date Constructed ........... - ! l
Depth drilled .....233 £t Depth cased ... 8. £ SeCtion .rrererercreereeee

CASING RECORD: § inch

FINISH:

AQUIFERS: Basalt from 118 to 235 ft.

WATER LEVEL: 02 ft. below land surface

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ... turbine HP.
Capacity G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ...eeceeeeeeeeecceeeeneee ft. after ..o hours G.P.M.
DEAWAOWN oo ocinioiiina ft. after e hours G.P.M.
USE OF WATER .domestic.& iryigation...... Temp. °F. , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION USGS.

DRILLER or DIGGER
ADDITIONAL DATA:
108 s Water Level Measurements ................. Chemical Analysis ....ccooeeeee Aquifer Test ..cooeeceenee

REMARKS: Used for irrigating 25 acres; reported to have yielded 230 gpm with
drawdown of 120 ft. after 10 days of pumping.

received b WRD

salem, O

State Printing 89816
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T ECEIY
oS\ srp29 1971

TE OF

Onl—v

R WELL REPORT

typc or print)

MUMMTE ENG‘NS‘Q mnon&hlho)

,,_m%‘u -Mee

Permit N}, . N

OREGON

61

(1) OWNER: {10) LOCATION W
Name kﬁd Emmd.' Coun' Driller’s well number - L
Address i 0 __ SW_ 3 SW 14section T T. 28 R 1E A wM
. and diitance from seéfion” or subdivision corner -
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): | _ -
New Well X Deepening [J . Reconditioning (1. . Abandon [ s 3
1 abandonment, describe' material and procsdureinftemh | (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | Depth at which water was tirsf found 150 i,
g:::' B ?:::g Doinestic am«mu-m D““"’“"."’D [Btatto level ,.89 n.g«"p_am 95“2425111 .
Dug O3 Bored O Irrigation X Test Well (1 Other  [1 | Artestan pressure - . Ibs. per square inch. Date i
CASING INSTALLED: : nmdtgdhn Welded [ (12) WELLLOG Wotﬂmmm .8
......ﬂ.-.nhm..m 0 2t . Gage 0277 Depth drilled 201 #t. Depth of completed well 201 a
B conl coppb ot o — Yormation: Destribe color, texfure, grain size and structure of materias;
e Diama. from it to #. Gage ... and show and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,

: . with at least ons entry for each change of formation. Report each change {n-
PERFORATIONS: Pertorated? (1 Yos [ No. position of Static Water Level gnd tndicate principal iater-bearing strafa. -
of used ‘  MATERIAL = From To SWL

Size of perforations, fn.by _ i o | Clagr,yellow, sticky . 0 16 %
perforations from % to # |Cley,yeilow, grenular 16 | 38
S ——- Lt to #. |Rock, hrown, soft. - 38 LS
Ry W— ___# |Rack, grey, med. hard N g2
; Rack, red, mad. soff 82 97
(7) SCREENS:  wel screen tustaledr D) Yos  f Mo Rock, bromn, med. hard 97 1103
A o -|Rogk, grey, mad. hard 103 | 201 89
Type Model No. . : K
Diam, — .. Slot aize . Set from 2 to . _
pSree— Y Set from 2t to 2 5 -
(8) WELL TESTS: mmhwﬂmmﬂu == 1=
Was a test 2 No It yes, b, Jl._ ; o
‘ o — |
: y = - ! ."—."--.l, " o - e . ": .
of water5 30 Depth artesian flow encountered #t...| Work started Sopt, 10 19 71 Completed Sept, gﬁ' w7l .-
3:::8’1‘8110’1’!0 . . | Date well drilling machine moved off of wall Sept. 25
Wl ssanait wed Bontondte & puddled olay 30 " Fhis well w..°’.f3.'.'.$u underu:; direct is1
. ik i S e } P vl was T = ect supervision.
nmuwmmummu-ﬁ.___lﬂl__m. I Best know 4nd SRS S—— -
Dismeter of well bore below seal . in. [Signed]

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal e 80CKS
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal 1

sacks

et % rpe Grenhif Sontn 2T0TL

K rilling Machins Operator)
Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 68

Brand name of bentonite — National -
mumamwzﬁm
" of water

pu contain Yes o

1bs./100 gals:
Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes ({No ﬁw_..n- location e 2t

\".uua&m'd“ gLl '

_| Water Well Contractor’s omm«m

* This well was drilled under

jurhdlcﬁmundchhrepotth
truetothobutotmyhowhdp belief.




/70 "WATER WELL
'rhcoridndandnmaopy
/ otthhrevortlretobo
‘ }fgudwlththo -

i Edmunds - i

(10) LOCATION OF WELL: . -W&L“’ |
MMK SDriller’s well number 771

or.

-qBot /~f< h’tleonv e,

OF WELL: | (4)" PROPOSED Us;(g(heck)
Bathey 'Dﬂmmg _ Domuuc O Industrial O, uunﬁp_n:\tl
Dug 0 w'n“ | Irrigation [ Test Well m 8 0

Ay

(5) CAS!NG INSTALLED 'l‘hrg.ded D Welded d

7y

...” Diam.” from c.......... ‘-.. £t to . i 2. Gage ....'..‘...i........
ft. to ft. Gage .....;................
ft. to ft. Gage ... .

Per!onted? D Yuf, ﬁ

W.M

ﬂﬁ,ﬁ Y 5(4). Section .38 & / b A

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. A

Depth at which water was first found 15 11
Static level £¢. below land surface. Date .’
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date .

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled

Diameter of well below casing ............ ...
ft. Depth of completed well . £

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of material:
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetratuc
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change :
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strau

e
) cons'mt:gglo £
vuddle ! "'olajt}'

h’-’j' MATERIAL From To SWL
Ciay, v:Xlow, soieiorr - 16
Clavw, wv3llow, eyt o 35
Hocx, browe, &7 : %
wWogk, cray, -V, o ] He
woely, redy o4, 50 L el 27
Vot DYEr, coaed, e e A R
Rock, vy, i, hev ! 241

o
. Ll 2
A
ydown is amount’ wnt:x% love‘lwh
2 lomd below static level ' \'; ;
o ﬁ Yes n No 1t yes, by wnomrStM nmanliro .
' b +i:0n derwitoum after <5 nry.
¢ ” A G w
= T ¢ v ATER . _Receivep by [OWRD
: '; AL
ft. drawdown after hrs. JUNJO 2 275
g.p.m.
+53° Depth urucun flow encountered ...._...... . | Work started ~* -« ' TR QMI OR ?[‘ 19
W oM . LY
’ ¢ M Date well drilling machine moved off of well ’ . 19

Je"xt onit e Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
; S . 3 W This well was constructed under my direct supervisic:
ggﬂ}#‘ gurtace to . G I f. | Materials used and information reported above are true to n
Diameter of MM:\O bottom of #eal ....ooowituiure m. best knowledge and belief.
Diameter vt * '_ ‘ ‘bexow seal .o 10, : [Signed] . : .. Date LAY |
Coinasit 1 in well seal sacks (Drilling Machine Operator) R -
o - Drilling Machine Operator’s License No.
Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and thh report |
- tba/ 100 gals. | trye to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Wuldrlvolhooundf 'O Yes dNo Plugs ... Size: location ......... ft. Name .13 N
musable wlteﬂ [J Yes D No - (Person, firm or eorponuon) (Type or print)
\ Ta "0 b ) 8 gl -:_3"'_
d'pth of strata o Address " W1 L SN ey . Py
[Signed] : : ;
Was well m )‘cku” [] Yes [JNo Size of gravel: ... (Water Well Contractor)
Gravel M mki ft. to ft. Contractor’s License No. Date y 18

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

14664



3

RECEIVER

U\—ﬁﬁﬂﬁi 1967

NOTICE 'l‘O WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

: ben Tl ry .
'I'heig!x;lginal arréczlf‘elrstg?py L RﬁPOR. i~ i-NGINEER 3/ 7
0. re e B —
flled with the o T =T wen No. !
TATE TGRS AALEM, CRpgon om0 R R R
w. ays from the date
of well %ompletion. State Permit No.
. . D d is amount water level is
¢Y) OWNER;(y /"‘ g 3 é (11) WELL TESTS: jowered below static level
Name NS / s Was a pump test made? [J YesXNo If yes, by whom?
Address ” / Eﬂt‘ 7 f 6_ A‘ Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
b » (( A ” " " ”
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: z o "
Bailer test //  gal/min. with O ft. drawdown after 2, hrs.
County 4. g Driller's well number Avtesian flow grm. Date
R .p.m.
% B fectin 7 L, 3 S R /jLW.M. Temperature of water 5- L/ Was a chemical analysis made? ] Yes a No

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ........! é ................

Depth driled /A /  ft. Depth of completed well /ol / st

! Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

MATERIAL FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): P 4 o | 2
X7 Tl M Deepening [ Reconditioning [J Abandon [J Baswien. Loy 2 1ot 5
1 idonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. f é 5 _’i‘g
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: i 7 £ g5
Rotary (] Driven [J - S [/ é "‘
Domestic )X‘Industr!al 0 Municipal [J -
Irrigation [ Test Well [ Other [m] St z Futted. L1 7 - é,) 7 2
Dug [ Bored [ e/ i 75| @
(6) CASING INSTALLED:  tnresces B Weidedsy /z,—g L 2219
........ ..» pum. trom . ot t0 B 1. GagetREL. ‘Uf’r““’ . 728 |/ %9 7
5 ..” Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage ... B%M l. /07 / ,
......... ..’ Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage . ;’" . /2 0 / L
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes JX'No
Type of perforator used :
Size of perforations in. by in,
.......... — perforations from ft. to ft.
s PErforations from 1t. to ft. ﬂeee ol FaITEI_Y_
w... perforations from e £t tO ft. o T B
... perforations from ft. to £t, 1 1t Y nonc
aersssssirmminamnsnerneneeee PErfOrations from ft. to ft. 4 Ve LuLd
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes kNo Salen Y=

Manufacturer's Name

-3 Model NO. .oveuvrremmessssessmasemmssssmeranes “Wa 4 /
’ ............ .. Slot size ............... Set from ft. to 2%, >

Work started 19 Completed 19
Diam. i IO EIN0 o Set from ft. to #® Date well drilling machine moved off of well r” 219
(9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP:

Well seal—Material used in seal R"M'&”‘? e~ Manufacturer’s Name

Depth of seal ... ... i Wasa ‘,?% used? Type: HP.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ...cwefirmmmsenne i1
& Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
Were any loose strata cemented off? [] Yes ﬁ No Depth weeeeeereeeenn
Was a drive shoe used? X Yes [(JNo This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

Was well gravel packed? [] Yes z No Size of gravel: ... true tQ the best of my knowledge and belief.

Gravel placed from ft. to n: NAME 5 _1.. . m %ﬂ //
: .ée.. 8 :ﬂ"" feee W} ..... & zi ............. a.‘ ;};{3 ................

Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes k No
Type of water? depth of strata Address £42L3:..W.. GARDEN. HOME. ROAD,
Method of sealing strata off 5 = .0 FORTLAND, OREGON 97219 0 7
2 = Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ;”
(10) WATER LEVELS:
t

{ 7 [Signed] Q.5 -y o
Static level 5 é £t. below land surface Datei“}l’ & (Water Well Contractof) "4
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch Date Contractor’s License No. 7 Date %w t:’ .719‘7

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
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Zimbra , phggek@bctonline.com

FW: Transfer Question

From : PLAHN Joel M * WRD Wed, May 28, 2025 09:16 AM
<Joel.M.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov> 2 2 attachments
Subject : FW: Transfer Question
To : phggek@bctonline.com, phgdmh@gmail.com

Let me know if this email came through.

Thanks, Joel Plahn

From: SMITH Joan M * WRD <Joan.M.SMITH@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 21, 2025 8:16 AM

To: PLAHN Joel M * WRD <Joel.M.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: EASTMAN Jeana M * WRD <Jeana.M.EASTMAN@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Transfer Question

Joel, its most likely scriveners error. If you would have the applicant call that out in the
description portion we will address it in the order.
Joan

Joan Smith

My in office hours are Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
My direct line is 503-986-0892

Received by OWRD

From: PLAHN Joel M * WRD <Joel.M.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov> JUN 0 2 2075
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2025 8:21 AM
To: SMITH Joan M * WRD <Joan.M.SMITH@water.oregon.gov> Salem

Cc: EASTMAN Jeana M * WRD <Jeana.M.EASTMAN@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Transfer Question

Hi Joan,

I have customer who wants to do a temporary transfer for a portion of Cert:56973 OR *. If
you read the certificate, it states specific land that is allowed to only use well 2 for
supplemental irrigation. However, there is no primary nor was there ever a primary. Can he
move the supplemental to another property that has no water rights? I think the cert was just
written poorly.

Thanks, Joel Plahn

14664 - =




District 22 Watermaster
Cell 503-508-2394

T e B IR GININ

o WATER -
RESOURUES
DEPARI N

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

Received by OWRD
JUN 0 2 2025

Salem, OR
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u"m LawyerSTiﬂe eceived by OWRD

Property Information Report

6200 SW BRIAR PATCH LN WILSONVILLE, OR 97070-9725

Ownership Information

Owner Name:
MICHAEL K ROBERTSON
Mailing Address:
PO BOX 1814 TUALATIN, OR 97062-1814

Property Description

County: Clackamas

Map / Tax Lot: 31E07B /01300 Map Grid: 715-H4
Account Num: 00757149 Census: 0227.02
Property ID: 00757149 Owner Occ.: No
Land Use: Rural/Agricultural Residence Zoning: EFU
Subdivision: TURNER LITTLE FARMS

Legal Description:
557 TURNER LITTLE FARMS LTS 7, 8 & 17

Property Characteristics

Property Type: RURAL RESIDENCE Building SF: 5,759 Heat:

House Style: Living Area SF: 5,759 Cooling:
Year Built: 2015 Square Feet: 5,759 Foundation:
Bedrooms: 4 1st Floor SF: 5,759 Exterior:
Bathrooms: 3.00 2nd Floor SF: Roof Style:
Lot Size: 634,373 3rd Floor SF: Roof Cover:
Acres: 14.56 Attic SF: Fireplaces:
Garage Type: Bsmnt SF: Bsmnt Type:
Garage SF: Fin Bsmt SF:

Assessment Information

Real Market Value: $ 3,106,984 Taxes: $ 20,522.27
Land Value: $ 1,059,474 Imp. Value: $ 2,047,510
Total Assessed Value: & 1:235.351 Levy Code: 003-005
Assessed Yr: 2024 Tax Year: 2024

M-5 Rate: 17.4310

Previous Sale Information

Sale Amount: $ 395,000 Sale Date: 12/27/2012
Document Num: 2012-085891

14664 -



Transaction History

HPI Document Reception
Sale Date Sale Amount Sale Amount Type Num Book/Page
12/27/2012 $ 395,000 $ 839,200 wd 2012-085891 /

This information has been furnished, without charge, in conformance with the guidelines approved by the State of Oregon Insurance Commissioner. The Insurance
division cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate insureds. Indiscriminate use only benefiting intermediaries will not be permitted.
Said Services may be discontinued. No liability is assumed for any errors in this report.

All information provided by ValueCheck, Inc is deemed reliable, but not guaranteed.
Accuracy of the information may vary by county.

Copyright © 2025 ValueCheck, Inc.

eceiver OWRD
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oaicem, Ui
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Property Account Summary

R O

[Account Number | 00757149

| Property Address

I 6200 SW BRIAR PATCH LN , WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

IGeneral Information

Alternate Property #
Property Description
Last Sale Price
Last Sale Date

Last Sale Excise Number

31E07B 01300

557 TURNER LITTLE FARMS LTS 7, 8 & 17
$395,000.00

01/22/2013

241201

Received by OwRp

Property Category Land &/or Buildings JU N 0 2 2025
Status Active, Locally Assessed, Use Assessed

Tax Code Area 003-005 Salem. O R
Remarks

Tax Rate

Description Rate

Total Rate 16.6125

| Property Characteristics

Property Tax Deferral
Neighborhood

Land Class Category
Building Class Category
Year Built

Acreage

Change property ratio

Potential Additional Tax Liability

15774: West Linn/Wilsonville rural all other

551: EFU farmland improved

16: Single family res, class 6

2015
0.00
5XX

Parties

Role
Taxpayer

Owner

Percent Name

100 ROBERTSON MICHAEL K
100 ROBERTSON MICHAEL K

Address

PO BOX 1814, TUALATIN, OR 97062
PO BOX 1814, TUALATIN, OR 97062

I Property Values

Value Type

AVR Total

Exempt

TVR Total

Real Mkt Land

Real Mkt Bldg

Real Mkt Total

M5 Mkt Land

M5 Mkt Bldg

M5 SAV

SAVL (MAV Use Portion)
MAV (Market Portion)

Tax Year
2024

$1,235,351

$1,235,351
$1,059,474
$2,047,510
$3,106,984
$69,153
$2,047,510
$44,075
$18,273
$1,217,078

Tax Year
2023

$1,199,495

$1,199,495
$1,038,214
$2,017,280
$3,055,494
$67,765
$2,017,280
$44,075
$17,865
$1,181,630

Tax Year Tax Year
2022 2021
$1,164,685 $1,130,891
$1,164,685 $1,130,891
$960,258 $814,979
$1,889,570 $1,621,160
$2,849,828 $2,436,139
$62,677 $53,194
$1,889,570 $1,621,160
$42,907 $42,907
$17,471 $17,091
$1,147,214 $1,113,800
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Tax Year
2020

$1,098,071

$1,098,071
$776,002
$1,543,090
$2,319,092
$50,650
$1,543,090
$43,368
$16,711
$1,081,360




Mkt Exception
AV Exception

Parents
Parcel No. Seg/Merge No. Status From Date To Date Continued Document Number
No Parents Found
Children
Parcel No. Seg/Merge No. Status From Date To Date Document Number
No Children Found
lActIve Exemptions Recoivan |
o1
No Exemptions Found 4 UWRD
[ IN !]) : 2095
IEvents cuzg
Effective o
— Entry Date-Time  Type Remarks ) a'e m 3 R
07/21/2022 The situs address has
07/21/2022 10:14:00 —— by CINDYSIM
03/16/2016 ) .
03/16/2016 09:36:00 Seg/Merge Completed Parent in Seg/Merge SM160358, Effective: 01/02/2015 by DROME
03/16/2016 - SEG/MERGE BEGUN ON SM160358 COMB TL 01200 WITH TL 01300 BY LTR
03/16/2016  49.36.00 Seg/Merge Infated 3/8/2016, EFF 2016-17 by DROME
05/08/2013 The situs address has
05/08/2013 10:48:00 — by JEANETTE
01/22/2013 . Property Transfer Filing No.: 241201, Warranty Deed, Recording No.: 2012-085891
12/28/2012 11:37:00 Recording Processed 12/28/2012 by ROMANSIE
01/22/2013 -
12/28/2012 11:37:00 Taxpayer Changed Property Transfer Filing No.: 241201 12/28/2012 by ROMANSIE
08/03/2011 " Property Transfer Filing No.: 218765, Warranty Deed, Recording No.: 2011-041638
07/26/2011 07:54:00 Recording Processed 07/26/2011 by LAURIEB
08/03/2011 -
07/26/2011 07:54:00 Taxpayer Changed Property Transfer Filing No.: 218765 07/26/2011 by LAURIEB
11/26/2005 : =
11/17/2005 11:06:00 Recording Processed Property Transfer Filing No.: 129972, Letter 11/17/2005 by LAURIEB
12/03/2004 12/23/5304 Taxpayer Changed Party/Property Relationship by JEANBOR
07/01/1999 (1);/8;/(1)399 Ownership at Conversion Conversion deed: 655-792 , , $ 0
]Tax Balance
|Installments Payable
Tax Year Category TCA/District Charged Minimum Balance Due Due Date

No Records Found

Installments Payable/Paid for Tax Year(Enter 4-digit Year, then Click-Here): [2024

|Receipts

Date Receipt No. AT Appli:t:c:: Total Amo::: Re:::;tl Change
11/18/2024 00:00:00 fzgs?:tgn Z;Rt?:ipst;):ggg';’;p"? $20,522.27  $20,522.27 $19,906.60 $0.00
11/08/2023 00:00:00 f:cgss‘ i;f:i‘;fffgg:;p"? $19,949.89  $19,949.89 $19,351.39  $0.00
11/15/2022 00:00:00 SEIDRE (A UMD $19,350.08  $19,350.08 $18,769.58  $0.00

receiptnumber=5306947)
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5023170 (ReceiptDetail.aspx?

LigOlyatat AR:00500 receiptnumber=5023170)

4964924 (ReceiptDetail.aspx?

L1{(Z5/2020 B0000 receiptnumber=4964924)

$18,289.22 $18,289.22 $17,740.54  $0.00

$18,492.62 $18,492.62 $17,937.84 $0.00

ISaIes History I
Sale Date Entry Date g:tt::rding :3(:;: irng Am::rl: :):::':::er ?::: I;::sfer Grantor(Seller) Grantee(Buyer) g;'::;ls
12/27/2012 01/22/2013 12/28/2012 gg;g;l $395,000.00 241201 M 5235_:225 RRAREE ;?g::gf?(N No
06/27/2011 08/03/2011 07/26/2011 321(15;8 $1.00 218765 M SVDIII:J’IIUF':?EE v TE_ngSU_:_\‘EDES LS No
11/17/2005 11/26/2005 11/17/2005 $0.00 129972 S EE;’IDUENR?(S:K 5;?:‘;::23 y No
lProperty Details
Living Area Sq Ft Manf Struct Size Year Built Improvement Grade Stories Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths
5759 0X0 2015 65 1.0 4 3 0
Received by owRp
JUN 0 2 2025
Salem, OR

1466

4 -



Detailed Statement

Parcel Number

00757149

Property Address

6200 SW BRIAR PATCH LN,
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

As Of Date: 5/28/2025

Tax Year Category

1993 Property Tax Principal
1994 Property Tax Principal
1995 Property Tax Principal
1996 Property Tax Principal
1997 Property Tax Principal
1998 Property Tax Principal
1999 Property Tax Principal
2000 Property Tax Principal
2001 Property Tax Principal
2002 Property Tax Principal
2003 Property Tax Principal
2004 Property Tax Principal
2005 Property Tax Principal
2006 Property Tax Principal
2007 Property Tax Principal
2008 Property Tax Principal
2009 Property Tax Principal
2010 Property Tax Principal
2011 Property Tax Principal
2012 Property Tax Principal
2013 Property Tax Principal
2014 Property Tax Principal
2015 Property Tax Principal
2016 Property Tax Principal
2017 Property Tax Principal
2018 Property Tax Principal
2019 Property Tax Principal
2020 Property Tax Principal
2021 Property Tax Principal
2022 Property Tax Principal
2023 Property Tax Principal
2024 Property Tax Principal

TOTAL Due as
of 05/28/2025

TCA/District Charged Minimum Balance Due Due Date
003-005 $71.50 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1993
003-005 $65.25 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1994
003-005 $56.10 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1995
003-005 $78.44 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1996
003-005 $59.02 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1997
003-005 $67.54 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1998
003-005 $62.38 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/1999
003-005 $75.18 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2000
003-005 $79.59 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2001
003-005 $82.09 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2002
003-005 $85.02 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2003
003-005 $87.23 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2004
003-005 $90.18 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2005
003-005 $92.70 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2006
003-005 $96.91 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2007
003-005 $98.48 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2008
003-005 $105.58 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2009
003-005 $109.53 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2010
003-005 $112.86 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2011
003-005 $115.98 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2012
003-005 $118.04 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2013
003-005 $1,478.52 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2014
003-005 $1,954.57 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2015
003-005 $4,562.47 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2016
003-005 $8,266.75 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2017
003-005 $16,357.90 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2018
003-005 $17,511.10 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2019
003-005 $18,492.62 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2020
003-005 $18,289.22 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2021
003-005 $19,350.08 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2022
003-005 $19,949.89 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2023
003-005 $20,522.27 $0.00 $0.00 11/15/2024
$0.00

Received by OWRD

JUN 0 2 2025

Salem, OR
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File No. 12019952 .
Clackamas County Official Records 201 2-085891
Grantor Sherry Hall, County Clerk
Frederick Edmunds, Jr. Revocable Living Trust 12/28/2012 10:18:17 AM
Philip Edmunds TTEE D-D Cnt=1 Stn=25 LESLIE
$10.00 $16.00 $10.00 $17.00 $53.00
' Grantee

Michael K. Robertson
PO Box 1814
Tualatin, OR 97062

After recording return to

Michael K. Robertson
PO Box 1814
Tualatin, OR 97062

Until requested, all tax statements shall be sent to

Michael K. Robertson
PO Box 1814
Tualatin, OR 97062
Tax Acct No(s): 00757149

wraTtle | 20 Q@452 — O

Reserved for Recorder's Use

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Philip D.K. Edmunds, Successor Trustee of the Frederick Edmunds, Jr. Revocable Living
Trust dated February 11, 1997, as to an undivided one-half interest and Philip D.K.
Edmunds, Successor Trustee of the Winifred Y. Edmunds Revocable Living Trust, dated
February 11, 1997, as t an undivided one-half interest, as tenants in common

Grantor(s) convey and warrant to

Michael K. Robertson,

Grantee(s), the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set

forth herein:

Lots 7, 8 and 17, Turner Little Farms, in the County of Clackamas and State of Oregon.

This property is free of encumbrances, EXCEPT: Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements of
record as of the date of this Deed, if any, including any real property taxes due, but not yet payable.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $395,000.00 (Here comply with requirements of ORS
93.030.)

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR
215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE
ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301
AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO
9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009 AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS
2010.

OR Deed-Statutory Warranty




Executed this 27 day of December, 2012
Frederick Edmunds, Jr. Revocable Living Trust

(D bl Siccrsn Tarbie. |

I5hilip D.K. Edmunds
Successor Trustee

Executed this 27 day of December, 2012

i ed Y\, Edmynds Revocable Living Trust
7 ¢ > 7%%#—% gacczrsov 7,5@(’/4@_,

Philip B.K. Edmunds "
Successor Trustee

State of Oregon, County of Clackamas ) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on thiso'z‘; day of Decemberk52012 by Philip Edmunds@

Successor Trustee of the Frederick Edmunds, Jr. Revocable Living Trust, and Successor Trustee of the

R --a e Living Trust. *///1&//7 P. K. gp/u/ij
4,

L OFFICIAL SEAL
/ ;@éf/&% MARY ANN HUGHES
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
' COMMISSION NO. 465922

State of Oregon, County of Clackamas ) ss. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 16, 2016

This instrument was ackrowledged before me on this ___“day of December, 2012 by Philip Edmunds,
as ASKVALUE DOES NOT EXIST of Winifred Y. Edmunds Revocable Living Trust.

Notary Public for Oregon \

My commission expires:

oalem, OR
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